US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: Cherub Technology Inc.

FRN: 0033408527 Contact Name: Jian Xu

Address: 11940 Goldring Rd, Ste C, Arcadia, CA 91006-6013, United States

Telephone +1 (781) 491-7875 Email: Email: jianxu@nux.us

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of **Cherub Technology Co.**, **Ltd.**

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: Cherub Technology Co., Ltd Product Description: Portable Digital Piano

Grantee code: 2AOAA

FCC ID: 2AOAA-NPK-20 Contact Name: Yanjun Meng

Address: Room507, Block 1, Nanhai E-Cool, No. 6 Xinghua Road, Shekou, Nanshan

District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China, 518067

Telephone No: +86 755-26869866 Email: quthman@cherub.cn

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

This Agreement is valid until (product lifetime).

Date: 3.14.2023

Applicant's Name: Yanjun Meng	US Agent for Service of Process's Name: Jian Xu
Title:	Title: President
Signature	Signature
yanjun meng	